Discount rate for scheme liabilities 5.20%  4.10%
 Inflation assumption (CPI) 2.70%  2.70%
 Commutation of pensions to lump sums 80.00%  75.00%

DocuSign Envelope ID: DC955BA2-AEA0-4D27-AEE6-9E30A6C1F57E

https://www.teacherspensions.co.uk/news/employers/2023/10/valuation-result.aspx

Rossett School
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 August 2023

 Page 46

25 PENSION AND SIMILAR OBLIGATIONS (continued)

The current mortality assumptions include sufficient allowance for future improvements in mortality
rates. The assumed life expectations on retirement age 65 are:

  At 31
August

2023

 At 31
August

2022
 Retiring today
 Males 22.0  21.8
 Females 24.5   23.8

 Retiring in 20 years
 Males 22.9   23.5
 Females 25.5   25.7

 Sensitivity analysis

The approximate impact of changing key assumptions on the present value of the funded defined
benefit pension obligation is detailed below. In each case, only the assumption listed is altered; all
other assumptions remain unchanged. A positive value represents an increase in the defined benefit
pension obligation:

 At 31
August

2023

 At 31
August

2022

  £’000  £’000

 Discount rate +0.1% (79)  (111)
 Discount rate -0.1% 79   116
 Mortality assumption – 1-year increase (115)  (141)
 Mortality assumption – 1-year decrease 115  141
 CPI rate +0.1% 74  101
 CPI rate -0.1% (74)  (101)

The Academy Trust’s share of the assets and liabilities in the scheme and the expected rates of
return were:

Fair value
at 31

August
2023

   £’000

 Fair value
at 31

August
2022

£’000

 Equities  2,218  1,987
 Property  272  342
 Government bonds  437  510
 Corporate bonds  284  296
 Multi Asset Credit  218  198
 Cash  4   12
 Other  688  545

 Total market value of assets  4,121  3,890
 Present value of scheme liabilities
 -  Funded  (4,619)  (5,035)

Surplus/(deficit) in the scheme  (498)

(1,145)

 The actual return on scheme assets was a gain of £43,000 (2022 – loss of £648,000).

DocuSign Envelope ID: DC955BA2-AEA0-4D27-AEE6-9E30A6C1F57E

Rossett School
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 August 2023

 Page 47

25 PENSION AND SIMILAR OBLIGATIONS (continued)

 Amounts recognised in the Statement of Financial Activities 2023

£’000
 2022

£’000

 Current service cost  259  587
 Past service cost -   -

  259   587
 Pension finance cost 43  55

 Total operating charge 302  642